Case 8:15-cv-00011-EAK-TBM Document 76-1 Filed 03/11/16 Page 1 of 28 PagelD 708
FLEU

Compilaint 1 Exhibits Anmnotated:
.. RIP - Elsmar.com
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A PLGULSION FARUMS ‘ ¥, o Born 5 Jan 1996
Solufions [ P01 Attachmonta tixt]Wieco Froe Fiie Fhre Bad i S0 TS
Died 30 June 2015
The Elsmar Cove Misslon

Tobe a free Businsss Standards Compflance and Business Systems Information Resource to Quality Assutance Engineering and Managem ent Professionals
People Helpiny People since 1996!

Samy lolks Aftes over 19 yaars continucusly cnline. starling ot as 059200.com, Elsmar.com is now parmanontly clesed
There's nathing else ) ¢an say, other than that | am proud to know that aver the fasl 19 years tens of thousands probably mare ke hundreds of theusands

maybe even milliens of people have been halped, for frea by some wenderful peaple who have veluntarily helped pecple vith answers La their business
standarcs and other questions cver the years in the Elsmar Cove ferum

Elsmar.com “Door Sign”

CLOSED FOR BUSINESS
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Sorry, folks. After over 19 years continuousiy online, starting out as QS9000.com on 5 January 1996, Elsmar.com Is
now permanently closed due to Federal Civil Case 15-cv-00011 filed in the Middle Disirict of Florida in January 2015.

There's nothing else | can say. other than that | am proud to know that over the last 19 years tens of thousands,
probably more like hundreds of thousands, maybe even millions of people have been helped, for free, by seme
wonderful people who have voluntarily helped people with answers to their business standards and other questions over

the years In the Elsmar Cove forum.

Elsmar.com “Door Sign” - CLOSED
CLOSED FOR BUSINESS
PARIS was, at the same time, promoting, on his website and
on Linkedin and elsewhere, his lawsuit against Elsmar /

Marc Smith

PARIS’ website page about his lawsuit was a primary search
result on “Google”.

EXHIBIT
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Linkedin
comment
by
someone
SMITH
does not
know.

Comment
on
Marcello’s
forum.

Unsure
where this
is from.

Melanie Atkins

I lound the cour! case that caused the demise of the Cove. Oxebridge Quality Resources
International. LLC el al v. Smith. Federal Civil Case 15-cv-00011 filed in Middle District of Florida
in January 2015 (found this from info on the EC page when | went to visil my old link yesterday)
The case is sealed so can't get any delails and is probably why no one can lalk about it. | went
lo the Oxebridge website, run by Christopher Paris. Found thal he's getting 1eady to launch a
quality discussion forum, O-Forum (or is that a zero?). Good busingss plan o get rid of the
compelition before launching your own. in his blog post announcing the launch, he took a poke
at us for coming to Linkedin lo continue our discussions.

if 1 sound bilter, it's because | am. We lost a greal resource that has helped a lot of people lor a
lot of years and for whal? So someona could make some money?

Ana Maria, thanks for the reddil link. | did a littls exploring and looks like you can see previous
discussions through the internet Archive. So all is not lost.
Like (4} = Report spam

READARRE I s T

Author Pos(s

July 12,2015 a12.30 amy

tjustlaarmed that EISmar Cove is gona apparently due to some lav:sill Andther fine mess
due 1o an out of control ilipabon process in the USA Thank you Marcelo ‘or cre aung this
forurn 1t usad properl,;. parnaps this can partlally teplaca thatfaium Lhich dated back 1o e
old BYS board: befers ha cunentintemap

et w e

Fartizodt L3815 who hiaze kb tis topic

R.I.P. - Elsmar's Cove
R R R SR LR X -0-", 1.1 210 §

For those who are in the tamie career field; youll recognize the name.
The Elsmar Cove Mission

To t:e a Iros Busingss Stendards Complionce and Business Systems nformation Resoufce 10

- Qually Assurance Enginoering and Mansgoment Profassionals

Pooplo Helping Pooplo since 19961

Sony, loks Aher over 19 yoars continucusly enlne
stanting out as OS9000.com, Elsmar.com 15 now
permanently dosed

There's nothing else | can say, other than that | amn
proud 10 know that ovor Ihe 1931 19 years taas of
thousands, probably mota hke hundrads of (housends,
maybe even millions of peopte have baon helped, for
tree, by some wondsriul peoplo who have voluntarily
helged pocpla with answars to (helr business slandards
and olher quastions ovor the yaars in the Eismar Cove
forum.

Hadn't stopped in there w1 a while, | wish | had. There was a int of useful inforimation and great
people in the forums. Many thauks 1o all who made it 2 success over the past 2 decades.

EXHIBIT

C
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Unsure
where
this is

from.
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Tim Wood

Many thanks to Marc, o the i ind the th ds of peopla kko ma unafraid to say, I
m'! kncw how 0. .” | con only pnraphmso Dickons, I thot #s the low s, then tho law is an
0ss

0P b SATT Sy ARSI TR IR @ @R RIRTERLIR AR AT AT L v s dre EATEAD L LU

. Allen M,

H

i This s BS, Tius wos tho ono silo thet thetr sote pirposo was to ho'p poopie. My company was .
doing somo business wilh thoir tho BS company that siartod the lawsuil and ) have canciad the .

b accounts end fortide any of my QA peoplo (0 ¢se tiom i the argantzation | ancouraga all GA
prolossionals | know o nol to do business wilh tham ¢f support hie BS sila thay are statrting tho

1 0" 10 raptaca o cova oh and by the way thay o charging lo jobn. .go hgwe

3

.

Lhes0, + Rugy ol - Detsto Mo ay 1

B S T 17 o o s M e, =30 W i v N S e R TS L

s+ Sond me an emak fof each now commont m '

Mathew Judge

Aterible loss indeed. My understanding is that our very own Chris Paris sllegedly had a hand in
its downfall due, in part, to a nonsensicel and historic exchange with Marc. Moreover, and not
long after the forum's removal, Paris announced his own replacement (As above).

Follow the breadcrumbs:
hiip /iwww.reddil com’/AskEngineersicomments/3bsjapwhal_the hell_happened_to_elsmar_c
ovef

Lihe2(1) « Reply privately » Oelete S howrs oo

Ian Mitchell

More than disappeinting Christina. This forum's ‘owner’. Christopher Paris, was responsible. for
closing Elsmar W and is now o(feung us a!l a pre tee d replacement To make matlers
far shadier, he's also famo D efle pth ¢ Ratier _and has even

So much for free speec y ame on you 1{ cali on every
free thinking member of this group to stand up for free speech, and against the ongoing
nonsense that CP proliferates throughoul the industry.

Like {0} * Reply privately + Delete 2 houis ago

lan is correct - PARIS has CENSORED all negative
public comments where ever he can.

First Amendment issue - PARIS is a dual citizen -
US and Peru but should understand FREE
SPEECH.
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L‘] standaldsfomm com'rl nar -cove u. ;I(u.nd' ‘ﬁ.’
HH Apps % Bookmuh Q Lem Adee&gnln Q Mtnc A“en to Co. - FAQ: fo: Buu Sumtu&(ov\nm i) Ccpn!blSoup «fon..

She was only told
it was an effort to
settle the case -
NO details were
disclosed.

Elsmar Cove is closed!

Elsmar Cove, a discussion forum for both professionals and novices in
the business of quality assurance and industry standards, is closed. It
is clear that the site is already missed by thousands of users. And folks
who've come to rely on the “people helping people” Elsmar ethic are
scrambling for venues to replace the information-sharing service the
site provided.

Since both Document Center and Elsiar Cove have (had) a mission to
help people understand standards and use them effectively, founder
Marc Timothy Smith and I had a phone conversation on Monday to
discuss Elsmar and it's closing.

What happened to Elsmar Cove? As noted on the website’s homepage
(and only page now), it’s has been closed as part of a settlement that
stemmed from a civil lawsuit filed in Florida. Mr. Smith, who founded
the site in the mid 1990's, is not allowed to reveal any details of the
settlement that resulted in the closure of the Elsmar Cove.

What made Elsiar Cove special? First and foremost. the site was a

free resource for anyone with a question about quality

EXHIBIT
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. Mare Timothy Smith  Qualily Assurance and Busineso Standards v

FYI - Word is getting around

In pubic on
Linkedin, on his
website and
elsewhere, PARIS,
with malice, kept
referring to the
lawsuit as a
*CRIMINAL* lawsuit
rather than being
HONEST by citing it
as a *CIVIL* lawsuit.

PARIS continues to
defame SMITH by
publically, in
various venues,
publicizing his
lawsuit against
SMITH as a
“Criminal” lawsuit.

ipstandarsionan. comvelun w-cove-ig-cluse - Alao dont be misted - This was o CHYIL suit,

NOT a "Criminal" lavreiat.
mu—

Elsmar Cova is closed! - Document Center's Standards Forum

standardstorumecom - Elsmar Cove is closed and 30 1 gave founder Marc Timothy Smith a phone call b
seo what happened and what the fuire holds. Read abcoul the conversaton now

Comnvent {S) » Like (10) * Foliow - Report spam

<0 hours s3o

® Somaokekar BY, Jeaniler Kirey, Martin Gammito, +7 like this

Mare Timothy Smith

NOTE: | said °...Also dont ba misted..” in refemring to the linked (o bicg. | am sesing people in
onther "group” on Linkedn saying this was all over a "¢riminal™ lawauit. it wasnt. it was a
{ederul CIVIL tawsuit filed In Florida.

Lika {}) * Report spam 18 hours ago

Jack Fletcher

A Civil lawsuil who's oufcome waa "chiminal ” .
Like (§) * Repotspam 17 hours ago
Marc Timothy Smith

Nope - It was a Federn| CIYIL lowsuit filed in the state of Flonda which hos heen settied. No
“criminal® napect o it at all. Some pecpie have been calling it a “criminal” lawatil. It wasnt in
any way, shepe or fom in any woy a "criminal® iowsuit. Thoss who past that it was either have
na idea of the apacifice oc are outright lying. All the documents cre publicly available on PACER
if one warts 10 loak. They are PUBLIC records. | am not comrumicating anything here that isnt
a public recond.

tike (1) » Repoispam 16 hours ago
Marc Timothy Smith

BTW . Jack - | niased your /sarcasm with regard to your post: =.. A Civil lawsuit who's cutceme
was "cimingl * . Tha! | agree with.

Like () « Repotspam 15 hours ago

peul smitv  Reality.
1 hod to heailata as to whether or not | was going 1o click the "Like” tutten hers ... because

still don® fike this. { for cne, ,ungmvunnmmbdmmtogloex%a
(his ddicvious aftustion for what it Is. Hopefully, someons can get the info out there and st

ollow Mare fo maininin hia obvious shackles (vet anciher idicudous aituation in what's supposed
to be a “free” country).

Like (8) ¢ Report spam, D hours ag>

hitps Jwww linkedin.conv/grp/postB333501-6024 32828388838 1953

EXHIBIT
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SMITH has no control over Reddit content - See SMITH's emails requesting removal, howaver. This content was copied from Elsmar.com before it closed and did not
link to Elamar.com. SMITH has copled PARIS on SMITH's eflort to remove Reddit comments.
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13 remambar me  reset patseard | !o-glt.\ K
15 teaders NOTE:

7 ~§ ysers here now

To be a freg Business Standards Compllance and
Business Systams Irformation Rescurce fer
Quality Agsurance, Engineering ard Maragement
Professlonals.

Euloov to the oriolnal Elsmar Cove:

Seres. lo.'ks A‘ter cvar 19 radrs continuously
oatine, starting out 38 QS9000.com, Elsmar.con
5 now pernianently closed.

There's nothing else 1 can $3y, ciner than tnat |
3m proud to know that over the last 19 yoars
tens of thousanas, probably mere like huncrecs of
thousands, maybe even milficns of peopre hase
been heipea, lor free, by some wendedu! poop'e
whe have voluntarly heiped pacple wirh ansviers
to ther business standares and cthor guestors
ceor the years in the Elsmor Cove fovun.

ﬁﬂ History of the €lsmar Cove

Canned Presentations

External Links

R momittec G dags ans Lv l:\nltl\ 11Fres
cormnent abare

EXHIBIT
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Only 15 “readers”.
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SMITH Is not
constrained from
talking or posting
*about* Elsmar in
general by elther

document.

1d PARIS' Website page
about the lawsuit have
the “desired effect"?

Leighanne Boone, Esq.

From Leighanne Boone, Esq.

Sent: Wednesday, July 8, 2015 4:41 PlA

To Brier, Simeon

Ce: BilWohlsifer, Esaq.

Subject Violatians of Paris Smith Setitement Agreement

Attachments: ElsmarHomepage.pd?, Implementing An ISO 8001 Quality idanagement System pdf; Smith

Talks about on Linked!n .pdf, Slandards Forum’s Inferview vith Smith.pd!

Mr. Brier,

Please find this as a courtasy notice of your client’s viciation of tha Settiement Agreemant by your client’s continued

nstin‘ jaboutElsmar.com and rgpgsting of Elsmar.com content on other wabsites, including an interview with a link to

Elsmor.com from reddft. com. FALSE. Nelther document says anything about SMITH being
prohibited from giving interview(s), talking about Elsmar or

Piease fing the rafere nced material inviolation below and attached. talking about himsel, his life, etc.

Regards,
Lelghanne
Tha poatings by M. Smith have had the dayj . Me. Paris 2n8 Oxabridge ara now boing dofamed openly on LinkedIn The
ater - Brad Masters - is nottaking down thase pasts. See definition of Defamation - This does not meet the
hitps: v lintadin.com srppost 8333501 602184923 76863334407 definition of Defamation.
https:/Awww.law.cornell.edu/wex/defamation.
More PARIS BS.

¥y Melanle Atkins
“ ™ 1lound tha courl case that caused the demse of Ihe Cove. Oxabridge Quatity Resoutcos

SMITH has no idea who  Internabonsl LLC o1 o v. Senuth, Fadetal Crvit Coso $5-0v.0001 1 filed t Middio Distiict of Fiorde
this person Is, nor does ' January 2045 (found this fiom info on the EC page when | want 1o visil my ofd [ink yesterday)

SMITH have any realistic

Tho tas0 is 5a3led 50 con gel any dotails 6nd is prodobly why 1o 610 con 1ok abaut . | wont
1o the Oxebncge websile, run.by Chilstophet Pans. Found thol he's getling ready to launch o

way to control what others g1y discussion forum, O-Fonum (or Is that p zer0?). Good businass plon to get od of the
he does not know write In  ccawetilivn betora launching your own tn his blg post annauncing Iho launch, ho tovk & poka
places such as Linkedin. atus for coming to Linketn 1o continuo ot Jscussions

PARIS should have i1 sound bitter. it's bacause § om. We oSt 0 grent resourca that has hatpad a fot of peeqie fe n

anticipated the "“blowback”

lot of yoars and for what? So scmoone could mako 50Mo Monoy?

his lawsult has caused t0  Ana lsatia, thanks for the roddit fink | did o kithd exploring and locks liko you ¢an 500 provious
him and his reputation,  dscussions inough i Internol Arehive So lt is nat Jos!

Like(2) + flopeet apam Slvesr

On 7/1/2015 6:48 PM, Christopher Paris wrote:
In addition, Mr. Smith jost gave 2n interview with 2 formar Elanur pacticipant. Tha intorview s2y3 hais still looking
for consulling woark tn quality managemant.
httputsandacds focum com'elsmaccova-is<closad!

It discosses his rasuma and linds to his Linkadin page, and thapiscabasically acts as 2 promotion far his consulting
services. This contradiets ths inge he pectrayed dusring mediation that ha was "retired.”

SMITH retired from ISO 9001 consulting in 2000.,Had the Medlation Agreement ended the lawsuit
this would not be an issue. PARIS’ pressing the lawsuit has made it necessary for SMITH to find
work to pay for the cost of the lawsuit. SMITH never said he would not work again. Many people

come out of retirement due to financial issues.
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Mr. § nith then postad a link to this intaniew on ths LinkasdIn P2z 2 "Ohio Bay Specialists” which was 1stup to
replace Elsmar:

. Marc Timothy Smith oty &0 i e cd losais Stpdands

SMITH did NOT post a )
link. PARIS has again FYI - Word is gelling around
P Ak b i et L et b LGt huvied - AISO 10N o sk - Thug wos o w-;--l NO1
attempted to decelve the a~Cnming” lowsu!  SMITH scoks only to clarify that this lo a CIVIL lawsult, not a CRIMINAL lawouit
Court. as PARIS continuos to publicly poat In an obvious affort to DEFAME SMITH.

Elsmar Cove is closed! - Document Center's Standatds Forum

Sentarvstan cov o Eipyat Cove # tiosed end 50 19ava lounte blare Tty Breth 3 phune el to soe
Lt Ragpenad 2ud uhat the hiawre holls Read abOu the £Omref$ 300N now

This link was NOT posted by SMITH.

Tamnent(3) « Ly o Fetow - Repont paim RER DRV

cp

On 7772015 4:46 PM, Christopher Paris wrote:
Mr. 3mith has ceposted this en his page. Thasita is oct taken down, s directed.

At this peint w2 may havato fle for contampt.

Sorry. folks. After over 19 years continuously onfing. starting cut as QS3000.com on § Janvary 1988.
now permanenty closed due to Federal Civil Case 15-cv-00011 filed In the Middle District of Florida in

Thero's nolhing olse | can 30y, other than that ) am proud 1o know that ovot the last 19 years tens of I
probably more like hundreds of thousands, maybe even millions of pacple heve been heiped. for liea.
wonderful peopte who have voluatarly helpad people with answars to their business standards and ot
the years In the Elsmar Cove forum.
Neither the Jolnt Stipulation nor the Mediatlon agreement say that SMITH could not, or can not, mention
the lawsuit. in fact, PARIS, from January through July 2015 had a full page about the lawsuit. PARIS
himself "advertised” the lawsulit for over 6 months,

The subreddit is also still up, here:
Again - Reddit - See emalls to and from Reddit

SMITH has ElOT sald he :AAvwnw reddi a Smi i which PARIS' lawyer was copled on.
would be “out O!.the It features the old Cove logo, aswell as links on the right side of the page to old
ISO business”. ~ material, such asElsnar history, and Presentations, etc. The page containsalot of

EINNAr (A EIAEd H al. 111 LX) d MASSVE pag [ETR) 0 in g
In addition, SMITH does AnISO0 9001 QualityManagement System." The bottom of that page

not have any idea who of Mr. Smith's contact infonn atien for his consulting services.
“karansgjet” Is, nor does
Where is there a definition for “the

SMITH have control The agreem ent was that Mr. Smith end Elanar would be "out of the ISO O B i pter e
over anonymous business.” If's clear he's just moved it all to ancther Jocation, and is probably using usiness undreds o

thousands of 1SO standards, this Is

includes

postings anywhere, a Een! i"kamng' at') to do so. It islikely his side will say that som eone stole the ludlcrous
Including on Reddit. entire site and moved it without Mr. SmitH's knowledge, but we don't care. It's Mr. )
. i Sm.imvs job to alert his peo e.not to do thi and Int"s:l ? e‘:mve been posting Smith's “Job” 1o alert *...his
karansjet” could very sto the Reddit on his edln page, with his know ed& people...” - Who are “his people"?
well be PARIS himself. Total conjacture by PARIS.

2 Throwing “mud against the
wall to see what sticks”.

Medlation Agreement says SMITH wlll close Elsmar.com, which SMITH did at 10PM on 30 June 2015, Elsmar.com was NOT
reproduced anywhere, much less the “entire site”. However, the Mediation agreement allows SMITH to glve Elsmar.com away
should he chaose to by transferring ownership and rights (Section 1, Sub 1 d). As of 20 February 2016 SMITH has not done so,
however.

In addition, the Medlation Agreement only restricts SMITH from starting another webslte relating to the “ISO” industry. What the
“1ISO" industry Is Is not defined in the Mediation Agreement or eisewhere. SMITH has not opened another web site as of 29
February 2016, but the mediation agreement does not preclude him for doing so.
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Lelghanne Boone, Esq.

From: Leighanne Boone, Esq

Sent: Friday, July 10, 2015 2: 139 PM

To: '‘Marc Smith'

Ce: Bitl Wobhislfer, Esq.

Subjact: Notica of Content in Violation of Setllsment Agreement
Mr. Smith,

Please take this email as notice thal you are In breach of both the Settlement Agreement and Joint Stiputation on
Injunction.

False. Show where It 1. Elsmar.com has not been comglctelz removed. The Settlement Agreement called for its complete removal,
says that. There is to be no words, images, ect. at that web address.

Fatce. 800 Emallo. Removed, Etsmar can still be accessed by the internet archive where previous online commentary about Oxebridge and Mr.
but nt opocifieally requirod. Parls is still viewable. hitps://web.archive ore/iyeb/20150315015701 /http:/elsmar.com/imp/
False. 3. Elsmar.com can be accessed from other sites (such as reddit). hitp;//www.raddit.com/r/elsmarcove
SeoExhibit#)* & 4. Commentary Oxebridge and Mr. Paris is still accessible on Google Groups.

Medlation Agreement hiips://aroups.eooele.com/forum/itopic/misc.industry.quality/psuxY6iQssU
Sectlon 1, Sub 1 ¢) . ole i j

Your failure to remove the above material has led to additional damage against Mr. Paris and Oxebridge International
Resources via numerous third pames Onc such example can be seen here.

Falgo. Seo Emallo. SMITH . . . i )
haa RO control over  If you do not remove this material immediately or take actions necessary to remove said malerial {such as contacting
Rodd!t content. PARIS' . . . ol : X ) ol ape and
atiarney wao coplod on webmaster to take down the material and copying us with that correspondence), we Lake legal action and seek

tho emalls and is again  darmages, altoroey’s fees and costs for your breach of the Settlement Agreement and the Joint Stipulation on Injunclion.
trylng to doceive tho
Court.
Iook forward to your response and hope we can resolve this issue amicably.

Sincerely,
Leiphanne Boone

Leighanne Boone, Esq § William R. Wolisifer, PA
1100 East Park Ave, Ste B § Tallahassee, FL 32301
Tel: {850) 219-8888 | Fax: (866} 829-8174

EXHIBIT
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Internet Addresses (URLs} in Breach

No control over Reddit content.
See emails PARIS was copied on, wherein SMITH attempted to get Reddit content removed.

https://www.;gddi;.com/r/elsmarcove/

http://www gddit.com/r/AskEngineers/comments/3bsj3p/what_the_hell_happened_to_elsmar_cov
e/

https://groups.google.com/forum/#Itopic/misc.industry.quality/D1kUH8LL2g0
https://groups.google.com/forum/#Itopic/misc.industry.quality/UfbaOZxLoAk
https://groups.google.com/forum/#ltoplc/misc.industry.quality/K1Fzct15CgA

Mediation
Agreement ° https://groups.google.com/forum/#ltopic/misc.industry.quality/6ru88tisvju
Section1, * https://groups.google.com/forum/#itopic/misc.industry.quality/aiQ8pgiLIUc
Subic)-An https://groups.google.com/forum/#Iitopic/misc.industry.quality/2RqJNgOhR30
attemptto e | https://groups.google.com/forum/#itopic/misc.industry.quality/PopSbiXqjsk
decelve the o | https://groups.google.com/forum/#1topic/misc.industry.quality/e4T4G5isJ18
Court by o [l https://groups.google.com/forum/#itopic/misc.industry.quality/xOAeQdyTE7s
PARIS. o || https://groups.google.com/forum/#1topic/misc.industry.quality/psuxY6iQssU
o | https://groups.google.com/forum/#itopic/misc.industry.quality/riIMOS3ROsqg
o | https://groups.google.com/forum/#itoplc/misc.industry.quality/oNFqkWwG6Is
o |l https://groups.google.com/forum/#itopic/misc.industry.quality/66RS-TI650s
No control. ¢ 1 http://www.qualitylstop.com/discus/messages/34/676.htm|?1084478588
« B http://www.qualitylstop.com/discus/messages/34/692.htm|?1089323543
No control. ° http://www.g-pmc.com/author/admin/

http://www.g-pmc.com/tag/oxebridge-quality-resources/
s | http://www.ripoffreport.com/r/Oxebridge-Quality-Resources/Tampa-Florida-33619/0xebridge-
Quality-Resources-AKA-Certificate-Mill-Chris-Paris-Christopher-Paris-Oxebrid-1062892

o [ http://www.ripoffreport.com/r/Chris-Paris-Quality-Resources/Tampa-Florida-33619/Chris-Paris-
No control. Quality-Resources-Christopher-Paris-Chris-Paris-Florida-Quality-Resources-1041805

o { http://www.ripoffreport.com/r/Space-Exploration-Technologies/Hawthorne-California-90250/Space-
Exploration-Technologles-SpaceX-SpaceX-Space Exploration-Technologles -Hires-Non-E-1096828

t-chr-1096809

No control.

| htto://3bxsofbs.infamousanime.net/20=0426 FigT: tonwerover whet ey posk e
https://www.linkedin.com 0st/8225593-6026151705257746436
See Exhibit- "I" 1 - 20160229.pdf

EXHIBIT
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Reference: Did Chris Paris do this himself?
See File - File name: “Mathew Judge | Linkedin 2016012.jpg”
* Can not embed in PDF file annotations .gif files.

Embedded EXIF information from the “picture” downloaded from PARIS’ web site:
---- IFDQ ----
Artist: Chris
XP Author: Chris
---- XMP-dc ----
Creator: Chris

It appears “Chris” authored the document/graphic...

Was this an attempt by PARIS to defame/smear SMITH by
“defacing” his own web site with a graphic he himself
made?
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July 14, 2015

)

Bl to Chnstopher Pans

Click here to pay this invoice

ut accepty all majer credit ciuds and pavpal)

work on oxebridge.com $200.00 (Not Taxable) - $200.060
;\n:o:‘n;ggg%%oo https//github.com/cordoval
olal: 5200. Luis Cordoval

Payment Terma: 5 Days (July 19, 2015}

i you have ary questions pisase email me aqcordoval@grmil.oombmd t will be glad to assist you.

Click here to pay this nvoice

aticepts Al myer aadi s ards aad pavpal.

This invoice does not even say
what it is for.

~ This is “evidence” of what?
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What is the point of this “Exhibit”?

All this tells is that when Elsmar.com went offline some people wanted to see
who PARIS is and what had happened, so they visited his website. PARIS
doesn’t show what “Google Analytics” can show him, even now, such as how
many people visited the page on his website, indexed in Google and online for
5+ months - The page is still there, only the content has changed as of the
middle of July 2015:

http:/www.oxebridge.com/emma/official-statement-on-oxebridge-extortion-suit-
against-elsmar-com-and-marc-smith/

Again, PARIS is attempting to deceive the court.
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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF FLORIDA
TAMPA DIVISION

OXEBRIDGE QUALITY RESOURCES
INTERNATIONAL, LLC, and
CHRISTOPHER PARLIS, individually,

vs.

Plaintiff, Case No: 8:15-cv-00011-EAK-TBM

MARC TIMOTHY SMITH, individually,
and d/b/a CAYMAN BUSINESS SYSTEMS,

Defendants.
/

VERIFIED STATEMENT OF CHRISTOPHER PARIS IN SUPPORT OF PLAINTIFE’S

1.

VERIFIED SECOND NOTICE OF DEFENDANT’S BREACH

My name is Christopher Paris, ] am older than eighteen (18) years of age and a citizen of the

United States.

I am a plaintiff in this action and have read and familiarize myself, and with the advice of

counsel, on these proceedings throughout this litigation.

I am the manag.ing member of OXEBRIDGE QUALITY RESOURCES INTERNATIONAL,

LLC, also a plaintiff in this action. Are there any other “members” in Oxebridge, or Is Oxebridge a

“One Man Band"?
I have personal knowledge of the marketing plans of OXEBRIDGE QUALITY RESOURCES

INTERNATIONAL, LLC, and of the implementation of its marketing plans, both on and

offline.
The day-to-day and year-to-year operations of OXEBRIDGE QUALITY RESOURCES

INTERNATIONAL, LLC is a regularly conducted business activity of mine as its managing

b Are there any other “members” in Oxebridge, or is Oxebridge a
member. “One Man Band”?

I make this verified statement based on my personal knowledge and empirical research in
“...empirical...” research?

support of Plaintiff's Verified Second Notice of Defendant’s Breach of Mediation Settlement

Agreement and Joint Stipulation on Injunction, Motion to Compel Compliance with Injunction,
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Motion for Moncy Damages, and Motion for Attorney’s Fees, to which this verified statement

is being attached, under seal. Hide what you think you can.

7. 1 personally researched, discovered and provided technical explanation as reflected in
NO "technical” information/explalnation has been provided by PARIS. Sounds nice but FALSE.
“BREACHES OF THE JOINT MEDIATION SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT” (paragraphs 1-
29) attached to this verified statement.
Verification under section 92.525, Florida Statutes
Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing Verified Statement and
that the facts stated in it are true.
=

Christopher Paris, President and Managing Member,
Oxbridge Quality Resources Interational, LLC.
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NOTE: Elsmar.com was closed In an orderly way as businesses typlcally do, This is a standard business practice. Elsmar was not “operating” -

1.

Totally
FALSE.

TR Pasee: 24.049

At Pthsmps going olfline

A y o
Queter .
Y1e meay o Porase sert de ScoltR i

[ otas - B 16menne 501 18 41871 8 Q00w 38 LARSAIA ahuld ¢ De Dad e U 0 Uhe A1 "UImae  vh R 5L 0. . UH 0 6T 07 Card Shama, “a poond t9 Mrmer T 40 L 310 usert IAS IPEEaraiam =0 AL Faan &
lRTH

T seengtheg the ot

Ox by me,

The was no more than a facepage, the equlvalent of a “Closed” or “Out of Business” sign on a door.
BREACHES OF THE MEDIATION SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT

Prior to the July 5" shutdown deadline defined in the Mediation Settlement Agreement, while the
Elsmar.com forum continued to operate, Smith added a “global” announcement which appeared on
every page of the forum, indicating the site was due to be shut down. This prompted a number of
users to ask why the shutdown was happening, creating a demand for information on the shutdown.
On 23 June, posting on Elsmar.com, Marc violated the Settlement Agreement by releasing
information about the case, and doing so in a false and defamatory manner. His post claimed
“Essentially | have to close down Elsmar.com ~ in short | have to “burn the library” (which is how |
look at it)”, resulting in an intentionally mischaracterized version of events, which would benefit
Marc (as the victim) and establish Oxebridge as the aggressor.

Al ]

Toll Pouts: Je.088
Marg

Rei #LIsniar golag oHling
e
3N desteta S e r 45t by JSNOA N

T30 quatr 0ratannt ik | wam I8 gu 13 ThE 7261 Couss whv t0u 818 BVt

Law st “sattiement” which | 2t Aol allowed fa discutsy Es1entatly | have to close cowm Fitmar €0 - Inshcrt | have to "burs the BBvary® (which is how | leok ot it).

B R XA NN

tlike 8,

"tout barts: 1,832

Re: EMmar going ofltine
Lansui. Wummemp! Well, uhen vou 237 304 308 w0 Dersuse your co/fea i served Mt | QS rOU CBA Bire WS I K% S Jar CidiN @
1 02ve €a1e " the Cove fo Gddanie, and 20 ceeasionaly goe 3 ttle, for 00 10 yed 8. KAGwiag it 221 hete aas tite Anon.nY 75 "1 3 908 0%tes on cl - pedie of innd

A monde(is resorce. Nashed. Due, ik Hy, in 217 vanlie 0riv0n, 10 g-wed a3d/or the tunt feekigs of sorrs sensitive tril. ]

Following this post, the result was a series of posts by other Elsmar users who, predictably, sided with
Smith and made derogatory posts indirectly about Oxebridge. Smith, in violation of the Joint

Stipulation, did not moderate these posts and allowed them to remain.

8MITH did not discuss the contant of tho Modiation Agreement, or even use the words Medlation Agreament. SMITH only sald that
there was a “settiemont”. PARIS had boeen telling people of the lawsuit on his website for 5 months.
Aiso, not in line Item 6 of the Joint Stipulation as Mr. Wohlsliler said he would include.

Later in the same conversation, Smith gave permission for others to a Linkedin page using the name
) . ' & P The Medlation A%regdment dgas not say SMITH can not allow
Elsmar, in contradiction of the Mediation Settlement Agreement. other people to use the name Elsmar. Technically anyone can
uae the name/Mwoerd Elsmar withaut SMITH's approval.

S.

Later in the same conversation, a moderator (Brad Masters AKA “BradM”} posted a revelation that

Smith had discussed the terms of the settlement with “admins and moderators.” This provided

evidence of Smith’s breach of the settlement’s confidentiality. s”g’ga‘z‘gs";“;"r_:’;’;f';‘°;‘:,;‘;ﬁ: :fgﬂ?&:’::;{::ﬂ::r to
In July 2015, former Elsmar moderators began discussing the closure of Elsmar.com on the Linkedin

group “Medical Devices” QA/RA”. On 13 july 2015, a former moderator (Scott Kruger) posted to that

conversation, indicating he had knowledge of the Mediation Settlement Agreement.

SMITH said only that there was a “settlement” and would have to close Eismar.com. No detalls of the MA were discussed

and only used the word “Settlement”.

Also note Sectlop 3 of the Medliatlon Settlement Agreement which allows discussion with “...business partners, board of
directors...” and “...with other persons who have a legitimate need to know the information set forth hereln...", which

the moderators were.
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. SMITH sald only that there was a “settiement” and would have to close Elsmar.com. No detalis of the MA were discussed and only used the word
“Settlement”.
Also note Section 3 of the Medlation Settlement Agreement which allows discusslon with “...buslness partners, board of directors...” and “...with
other persons who have a legitimate need to know the information set forth herein...”, which the moderators were.

AN Seott Kruger

Brian - those of us that were modorators at Elsmar, even if we were not mods or invoived when
whatever happened between the parlies heppened, are probably the only others that know much
of anything and we're not going to say much aither out of respect for Marc. other than we miss
our “jobs" and hope we can help in other ways in the future.

ol - Reply valshy o Dejate RLmnaei ags

Other than the “home page for the Elsmar.com URL, there was NO content, and as such there was no “operation” involved.
Elsmarcomwasa 7. Afterthe shutdown deadline, Smith did not cease operating the Elsmar.com site, but instead posted
“..human being..."? 3 “banner” graphic indicating “RIP Elsmar.Com, Born 5 Jan 1996 — Died 30 June 2015 a5 jf the
Elsmar was one of the n contradiction of statements made by Smith that he had “retired”, a
Irst 100,000 websites on  fact which was material to the settlement amount eventually agreed upon, the banner ad continued

the Internet. It wasn'ta 14, oyt Smith as a consultant. It also attempted to elicit sympathy for Smith among his readers.
“human belng"” - It was

an Internet “lcon”,

though, in many ways. RIP - Elsmar.com

il THE ELIMAN cave j
alcuifran (aRLML

Tl
“@ Born 5 Jan 1996

) A
Analogous to a Slgl‘l Solutions L1200t 200z et Lia i ur e frer ey Ihibee Mata
on the door saying .
“Closed”, Died 30 June 2015
No content was The Elsmar Cove Mission eretossion
T ‘1ee Bush . < 5, e e ity & Engineari than 24
ava"able. ¢ B4 2 “rea Buthnoss Standards Compliancs and Business g;;;rzn&:&:l;\pz?:m:l:g%‘f ty Assurance. Enginesring anc 1laragement Profetalanals

Sany fols. Aflar ovar 19 yaus continuously online statlag out s Q55000 com Elsmer.com Is now pormanently closed
There's nathing s | can say. other than that | pny proud 1o know that over the last 19 years tens of theusands. prebatly more Gke hundrods ol thousands,
maybe even millicns of people heve boen halpad. for fres, by some wenderfu! pocsle vho have volunterily helped pecple with answers (6 thels businoss
Standards end ciher questions ovar tho years In the Elsmar Cove focum
8. After a complaint was made to his attorney Brier that the post was in breach, Smith again declined to
cease operation of the site, and on 7 July 2015 merely removed the header graphic, leaving behind

an alternate departure message.
Analogous to a sign [CFRZ AT epn £ Bty wn

on lh“adoor ?.aylng 4 2@ L elimp o 8 %a &S
Closed". F3 04,00 Socut tumime RGonge Y Cargdangns Crimouted Q Wipesmomepis, W) 04 Mecente, CIIN: WM R g PR URIOM NN & Soumd: enest,, DIOWORYRe0S 53 Oves sk
NO::;}:::IIQW&B Sorry. folke. Aer over (9 yaars conlinuously 0ine. aterting oid 53 Q39000.com on § Jorusty 1996 Elsmes.com Is now pennanently coled.
’ Tncro"bmm 530 1600 407. GNATIhAN thal | sm prevad 1o ANow that over the last 19 yesrs lens of tousands, Probably more Nha tngreds cf thousands. maybe even MEXAs of Pecpls have bren
L . Fa\ped for hes. by £ome werderid pacpie who have vountailly Re'ped peopts whh 10 the and othet g Gvat ine yeors i the Elamar Cove forum. .
PARIS was, on his
website, Pt;l::ldl!g, Between the period of 7 July 2015 and 12 July 2015, multiple complaints were made to Smith’s
wadvertl sl?r g"v teh)e, attorney Brier, and then to Smith directly (when he was no longer represented), regarding the refusal

lawsult. Everyone 10 cease operating Elsmar.com. Smith engaged in a series of “up and down” maneuvers whereby he
knew what this was repeatedly removed, then replaced, the message in one form or another. During one of the
all about. iterations, Smith directly named the lawsuit, thereby not only revealing terms of the settlement, but
PARIS, for § months, falsely framing them in a way that made Smith the victim, and Oxebridge the.aggressor. By linking the
showed himselfto  closure to the suit, it also permanently and perhaps irreversibly tarred Oxebridge as the reason for
be the “aggressor” the closure, and not that Smith had elected to do this as part of a Mediated Settlement, of his own

and “tarred”  choosing. PARIS was, on his wobsito, activaly “advertiging” the lawault. Everyono knew what this was all about.
himself. PARIS, for ovar 56 months, showed himaetlf to bo the “aggressor” and “tarred” himself.
PARIS ghould have SorTy. folks. After over 19 years continuously online, starting out as QSS000.com on 5 January 1996, Elsmar.com is
anticipated a now permanently closed due to Federal Clvil Case 15-cv-00011 filed in the Middle District of Florida In January 2015.

“backlash” when thgra's nothing else 1 can say. other than that | am proud to know thal over the last 19 years tens of thousands.
he flled the lawsult pronhably more fike hundreds of thousands, maybe even millions of people have been helped, for free. by some
which was Indexed woq'derful people who have voluntarlly helped people with answers to thelr business standards and other questions over
by Google and the years In the Elsmar Cove forum.
other “gsearch
englnes.
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10. After a complaint was made regarding this post, Smith again replaced it with the original, without the
mention of the lawsuit, but still did not “cease operation” of the website.

Sorry. folks. Afier aver 19 years conunycusly eniine. starting out Bs GSS000.com on & January 1596, Elsmar.com is Row permanontly closed

There's noihing o130 | can 30y, othsr than that | am proud 10 Ancw (hat over tho fast 19 yoars tons of th p y moso the hundieds of thousands. mayds even milions of pacpte have deen
helpod, tor re0 by somo wonderfl people who have voluntarily hotped pacpte with answaers 10 et and cther @ ove? the years [n the Elsmar Cove torum

11. Until about August 7 2015, the site continued to operate and serve content despite multiple attempts
to get Smith to comply and cease operation of the site. After August 7*", the site was finally shut
down as ordered; this came more than 30 days after the July 5*" deadline to shut down Elsmar.com.

12. As a result of his posting a “Departure note” rather than shutting down the site as ordered, the note
went “viral” appearing on numerous third party websites. On 1 July 2015, it was republished on the
blog “3 Boxes of 85",

http://3bxsofbs.infamousanime.net/?p=9426

No content
- “Sign on
the door”.

R.ILP. - Elsmar’s Cove

Fosten by Bob & m Linky Lowe | 2.Comments

For those who are in the same career field; you'll recognize the name.

The Elsmar Cove Mission
To ba a free Businass Standards Conipliance and Busmess Systams nlormation Resotice lo
GQualty Assurance, Engineering and Manogement Profgssicnals
Pooplo Holping Paople since 1996!

Sorry, lolks Afler over 19 years continucusly onkine.
starting out as QS9000 com, Elsmar.com 1s now
permansently closed.

There's nothing elso | can say, othar than thai | am
proud to know thal over the lasl 10 yeors tens of
thausands, probably morg like hundreds of thousands,
maybe even millions of peoplo have been helped, for
frae, by some wonderful people who have voluntarily
helped people with answers lo their business standards
and other questions over the yoars [n the Elsmar Cove
forum.

%~ - Madn't stopped-ir there iryachile; Twishil tad-Therewasa‘lot of useful infonnationand-great - —- .o oot
people in the focums. Many thanks to all who made it a success over the past 2 decades.

This also resulted in a conversation thread which subsequently defamed Oxebridge. That website

owner ("Bob $”) has refused requests to remove the material.
Total Bull - The was NO duplication of the “entire” Elesmar webslite by any means Imaginable. Not even a fraction of all the content.
13. On about 2 July 2015, a user “karansjet” icati rmer Elsmar.com

website on Reddit.com. This includes a new forum which advocates for the posting of defamation
about Oxebridge. The resulting effect is that the Elsmar.com site has not “ceased operation” but
merely moved to a new internet host. This also includes all of Smith’s business contact information,
sales information, and resume, allowing Smith to continue to operate Elsmar as an 1SO consulting
Read the emall to SMITH firm, while using Reddit as an ISO consulting website, despite his claims in mediation that he was

from REODIT and REDDIT  retired.
“Terms and Conditiona”.

They will not remove . .
conton even If the content  The user “karansjet” has refused to respond to requests to have the material removed.

Totally FALSE.

croator roquosts that
content bo removed. The subreddit is located at https://www.reddit.com/r/elsmarcove
JOTE: Again, SMITH has no

idoa who “karansjet* is.  This has also prompted additional discussion on Reddit at this link:
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https://www.reddit.com/r/elsmarcove/comments/3cqafa/info_on the fall of the elsmar _cove

14. User “karansjet” also posted additional defamatory information linking Oxebridge to the closure of
Elsmar, which would not have been possible if Smith had not published his “departure notice” on the
Elsmar.com site linking the two events. See here:
https://www.reddit.com/r/elsmarcove/comments/3cqafa/info on the fall of the elsmar cove

15. On 4 July 2015, a new forum {“Medical Device Experts Forum” http.//www.medicaldevices.expert )
opened, under operation of a former Elsmar moderator, Marcelo Antunes. in his opening posts, he
revealed that Marc Smith had discussed the terms of the settlement with the moderators at Elsmar:

July 3, 20158t 7:32 pm

HI Claudia
Elsmar was closed due 1o a court order, and there’s only as much as ¢an be gaid about it
Yos. there s 1essons 1o be learned (and hopefully have been learnad, at least by ime) so thetwe don‘lhave a problom with this new forum.

mcola Speaking of pollcy. I'm stil fimishing draing the TOS for this forum and will pulilonline shortly.
Anfunés

' w.‘{_—uj Marcello was a Moderator in the Elsmar forum and knew what the other

rymaser Moderators knew - Elsmar was being closed as part of a “Settlement”.
And.. At this same time, PARIS stlll had his page telling about the lawsuit. It
was ho secret nor was it surprising that it was well known that the PARIS
hy 1,20°5 31534 pre lawsult was the cause of the demise of Elsmar.com

1100k D2 OPPOTIRIY 10 103¢hH Cut 10 Mar Seail over the vioehend and hsd 3 phone CONvRISITON WM Nim o Monday 1 postedthe resuiung 1eparitoday on

Sl IR He s, Matcelo:
(‘_ M ':&V,\r
i Y
. 3 ;-" siandardsForum.com. o if ary0ne § nterasted In Row ha's doing. sk, iray mightwant o take a took

ST G Even with the Moderators, as allowed by the Mediation Agreement in Section
Hoe — 3, no detalls of the Mediation Agreement were disclosed. Moderators were
Earcame o2 only told that there was a “settlement agreement” which required me to close

Uatrs who have bced Bus 100 Elsmar.com - | (SMITH) just wanted to end the lawsuit and this was the
CHEAPEST way to do so. | could not atford to spend more money on

defending my First Amendment Free Speech rights.

My 1.201% 21722 pm

TRat's 8 Greal upTsts On 1321¢ 0nd e Cove, C1anks AS. 38 menioned by Marc. 1o COA't 1 abOUL B10 sotiement and Mal's why 10 Aot BIIAY BDAL DTV (everyene
Invatved in Bie Cove 88 moderatovs, Infact

Thn ths acs o aAmt 4o v o ale g Lar s Antnae

i)

. M

Marcello was a Medical Device torum moderator, and, as he clearly states - “...he can't talk about the
settiement...” wherein “he” refers to SMITH. PARIS has shown here evidence that SMITH did not tell
the forum Moderators any detalls of the Mediation Agreement Settlement detalls. SMITH sald there was
a “settiement”. SMITH contends that telling the forum Moderators that SMITH had to close Eismar was
allowed by the Mediation Settlement Agreement, Section 3 (“...true and legitimate need to know...").

And:



Author

July 7201531 7:35 pm

Why can 1)ou ath aboul settoment? Isn'lit weird? Thero must be some norcontormily and the judgmenl.

: ‘b'l'.‘hls Is used to HIDE things from the public, as | think everyone knows.

1fs
Bora Bingol
Fartepant

July 7. 2015 0t 7:40 pm

From vhal was e»plained, pant of the setitement included a non-disclosure agrasment or something lik2 that
RACANS L RPN e arcelo 2riudes
Which is why SMITH did not disclose the content of the Medlation Settlement

Agreement, even with the forum Moderators aven though technicaily | (SMITH) am
allowed to do go according to Section 3 of the Modlation Agreement.

Marcato
Anlanes

reymaster

16. Disregarding the Mediation Agreement’s requirement not to discuss the terms of the settlement, On
7 July 2015 Smith gave a public interview to Claudia Bach, the website owner of “Document Center's
Standards Forum” regarding the closure of Elsmar. In that interview, he revealed conditions of the
settlement agreement:

“What happened to Elsmar Cove? As noted on the website’s homepage (and only page now),
it’s has been closed as part of a settlement that stemmed from a civil lawsuit filed in Florida.”

Again, despite his alleged retirement being material to the SettlementJsmith was revealed as seeking

new opportunities” in the ISO consulting field. Finally, the article furthermore linked to the Reddit

materials. PARIS' lawsult has forced SMITH to seek new business opportunities due to the financial burden of the
lawsult. There was no agreement or statament that SMITH would not seek new business opportunities,

Source: http://standardsforum.com/elsmar-cove-is-closed/
17. The interview with Smith, including the Reddit republishing of the- Ismar site, was then

promoted through a mass email issued by Document Center. Again - Totally FALSE.
This was on her web site. SMITH is
unaware of a “Mass Emall”. ,ﬁ"

-.--DocumentCenter... ge
%

ot

Elsmar Cove is Closed!
] interviewed founder Mare Timothy Smith and posted

about the quality assurance discussion forum and it's
shutdown at StandardsForum.coin on Tuesday

18. On the same day, Smith posted a promotional topic on LinkedIn titled “FY! — Word is Getting Around”
promoting his interview with Ms. Bach and the new Reddit “clone” of his website. In the subsequent
discussion, Smith also discussed the lawsuit openly, going so far as to indicate the “outcome was

criminal.” As said before, Elsmar was not “cloned” on Roddit, This Is a bald faced attempt
‘ to decalve the Court which PARIS continuos to cite time and agaln.




Case 8:15-cv-00011-EAK-TBM Document 76-1 Filed 03/11/16 Page 22 of 28 PagelD 729

- Mere Timothy Smith - =, +- . .. ¢

FYI - Word is getling around

e MLTRIGLIULN O e G - AR AT B mesiad - TR wAs 3 vk at Kl
3 Crmnal wsa |l

Elsmar Cove is closed! - Document Center's Slandards Forum

it » B Cove s closed und 30 1 Quve founder Liare Thnolhy Srr:01 3 phcne € 6 sew
~hat happered andwha the hawe (ikide. Reod Abuid *he Comversaton now

T e LAYy - bVedaee agen e
O Sameshieiar 3 inos this

. Mate Timothy Smith

NOTE 314" . Also don't bo musksd * i tetonming to (ho kakwg 10 Blog . | om soeds) pecply in
entiias “group” on Linkedu saying Uirs wus 0 ovet 0 *aibtunal™ lensuil 1l wosn'l @ was o lvdviul
CIVIL tawsut fied in Florida

Lamif o Maafesne fo vy

n Jack Flstcher
A ChA' awsiil who's outcoma was "Crimungl *
b s TapttgLun i

. Mare Nimothy Smith
N2pa - i wos o Fedaral CIVIL Lawsu Fied o the 31820 of Florida wiuch hes Daen sefiod No
“edmnal” aspoct to & 6l ad Somo peope have baen ca’tng it @ “cmingl lawaug 1l wasa ia day
woy, shapa c1 lotn 8 any vy 0 "cumne! watal Those whu post that i was aho: hawm no
150 of g Spuctics or ore oulighl lymg Afl the docanants oro publtly avodabls 3n PACER
one veants Lo kook Thay a0 PUBLIC tocoeds | am net commanizating anyttiny) ho-e that lsn't &
pubLe record

LR T8

n Marc Timothy Smith

BTV - Jock « | 1as0d your 1907:08m wih 60urd 10 your £0st . A Civil iwsind whd's s
waos “crmninal* Thut ¥ sgroe w.i

AL L Wiy e

This spoaks for its aelf. PARIS has quite
afow “enemies”.

SMITH's comments ware to contradict
PARIS' continually describing the
lawsult as a CRIMINAL lawsult, on his
wabasite and on Linkedin and elsewhere
in an attempt to defame SMITH.

19. On 9 July 2015, the Reddit link was promoted on another blog, “Software in Medical Devices”
i presumably picked up after the Smith interview.

Dld PARIS expect the lawsuit to be
some sort of “secret’, especially
considering that he, himself, was

publicly promoting his lawsuit
against Elsmar/Marc Smith at:

http//www.oxebridge.com/emma/
official-statement-on-oxebridge-
extortion-suit-against-elsmar-com-
and-marc-smith/

Really?

--Software in Medical Devices

L v it e QLY
Fotvanbreal §opuhilicge d o

RIF Efsmar.com
By L~ R A O R gt Peimatok

RIP Flammar Cove Forum,

The lcrums of pecple helping peapla died en june 30th 2015,
I°s & great 1083 for Quality 2ssurance and regulatery 3ffans communities of Imedicat
devices, autometive, and many cther Indusiries.

Mere tnfe on caddit.

Fortunately:

Marcelo Anthunes, one of the most active moderators of Elsmar Cove, has taken
upon himself to creste & new Medical Dmices Expent Forum. | enceurage you lo
follaw the itnk to thig ferum, wgn-up, and brang your cur contributton to this nev
nwiidtive,
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20. On 12 July, a certification body representative Dan Brown (of Eagle Registrations) began a thread on
the forum “Medical Devices Expert Forum.” (http://www.medicaldevices.expert/)

Author Posts
July 12, 2015 at 2:30 am
The Truth hurts.
Ijustigarnad that Eismar Cova s gone, apparently dua to some lawsuil Another fing mess
due to an out of control Iltlgal]on Erocess Tn The USA Thank you Marcalo for craating this
fotum. if used proparly, perhaps this can patially replace thal forum which dated bachk to the
0ld BBS boards bafora the currentintemett - Thig g obviously a frivolous CIVIL lawsuit filed

Dan Brown W {5 by PARIS - How It has been allowed to even be
Partcpin o o entered, much less proceed this far, is amazing.
Users who have liked biis topic: A waste of Court time and taxpayer $58$.

m

This isn't a Brown repeated this on 14 July in the LinkedIn forum “Medical Devices QA/RA” here:
“repoat” of the https://www.linkedin.com/grp/post/2070960-6023219235981905921 ?trk=groups-post-b-title

above.
és  Den Brown

- Please know that the gentleman who moderaled lhe medical devices discussions on Elsmat
Cove has launched his own lorum lo assist in filling some of the void left by its ebrupt closure

Marceto Antunes has launched; hitp Lavww imedicaldavices oxpert’

1 highly recommend this 1o the fans of Elsmar Cove. hMarcelo will ensure that this forum will
ARIS startod this by filing a operate under the saime rules as Eismor.

frivolous lawsult.
Please do not conluse this sita wilh the one referenced in another group started by the very

Yeople knew full well, after person who caused the shut down of the Cove
o lawsuit and continucusly 2i0) + At . " EY
ir over § months until (and Like0) « Reply pivatey ¢ Regort apam M hecss 20
aftar) Elamar wont PARIS started this by filing the lawsuit to begin with - PARIS Is experiencing “BlowBack” and the “Strelsand” effect.

“dark" (offline), what th £ ’ L ' A
rgoaso:ev)vav;. "1, The published materlals by Smith have had an immediate, and perhaps irreversible effect, by creating

PARIS himsalf pubticly 3N upswell of anger against Oxebridge, and thus breaking both the letter and the spirit of the
":;ne:n'm ;gmm’;m Settlement Agreement. The users believe the Elsmar site was shut down by Oxebridge, and not
months: through Smiths’ sole decision derived through the mediated settlement process. This has created a

itpiwww.oxebridge.coms  NEW wave of defamation being posted across the internet, including the following examples:
mma/afficial-statement-on- .

oxebridge-axtortion-sult- ..
agdinst-clsmar-com-and- : ‘ = —Melante-Atking

marc-smith/ S | fcund the court casa that caused tho demise of the Cove, Oxcbridge Quality Resourcos
International, LLC el al v. Smith, Federal Civil Casoe 15.cv-00011 filed in Middle Dislrict of Florida
in January 2015 (found this (rom info on the EC page when | wenl fo visit my cld tink yasterday).
The cose is sealed so can'l gel any detoils and Is prebably why no one can talk about it. § went

PARIS continually 10 the-Oxebridge websile, fun by Christopher Pasis Found that he's getting ready to launcha
repraduces the same posts quality discussion forum, O-Forum (of is thal a 2e10?). Good business plan 1o gel rid of the
throughout this documont. It compstition before launching your own. in lis blog post announcing the faunch, he 100k a poke
(l’°°3 make thls documant at us for coming lo LinkedIn to continue our discussions.
onger, which | assume Is
his intent. 11 sound bitler, it's because |-am. We lost a yreal resource llat has helped a lot of peopla for a

lot of years and for what? So someone could moke some money?

Ana Maria, thanks for the reddil link. | did a little explonng and looks ke you ¢an see pteviots
discussions through the Inlernel Archive. So all is not lost.

ting (1) « Repmlspam & hones v
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toacad) ¢ Raph gl - Joan TR

4 ‘ Tim ¥ood

} demng some busiess with thou the BS compeny Giat started 1o wstrl and | have conclod U
company he does not like e g accounts and torbkia sy of iy OA peophs 1o use them i tho organization. § ancourage oll GA
L

e, h Many thanks to Marc gfi the $ and the th ds of pacpta Yke mo unatruid (o sy I
o, denl e howe [0 _° | can only praphrose Dickens, “If thol 13 tho low i1, then tho 13w s an
SMITH does not know s T
“A“en M.", h°wever ‘: : 1.'»‘.7'{‘"‘ B PR A S A I N P e . (SR L A ::
“Allen M has a right to [Pk w Aten M. LI
not do business with a , - This Is BS, Thes was 106 0na sia that thes $0% PuIPos® wds 10 haip Baotde My company was .
¥

for what ever reason. B etae o cove o oy oy oy s e o 9o e T
LX) o Regay pasalay + v KIEEN. 4 *'

PARIS should have Yo R I,
thought about the [ T o :';Uﬁ:l@'ll‘"\x‘ LT ORRIA AN Y S FULIEE Toed L3N 0 e e .. ah ettt ETRAAaTHS .
consequences of : S : : - o

throwing a “sueball” . # Sondmo an amal tor each new commant R R
agalnst leTH. e e ) .,‘ S -T e e . P ) . .o . :'? .
12 June 2015:
July
' Mathew Judge
This If from July 2015 . 9 o . . :
- NOT 12 June. Agaln, A terrible loss indeed. My undersianding is that our very own Chris Paris allegedly had a hand in
an attempt by PARIS its downfall due, in part, 10 a nonsensical and historic exchange wilh Marc. Moreover, and not
to deceive the Court long after the fonun's removal, Paris announced his own replacement (As above).
F :ﬂg‘E'E??WING'LY " Follow the breadcsuinbs:
nformation®. hip ‘Avww reddit con/ifAskEngineersicomments3bsp3piwhat_ihe_hell_happened_to_elsmar_¢
ove!
Like 1} ¢ Reply plvately + Oelete oS @0
13 June 2015:
July
»  lan Mitchell
This if from July 2015 E - . : . . . .
- NOT 13 June. Again - More than disappointing Christina. This forum’s ‘owner’, Christopher Paris, was rasponsible for
an attempt by PARIS' closing Elsmar (Google it), and is now offering us all a pre tee'd replacement. To make matters

lar shadier, he's also reitioving all posls (hat reflact the truth of the matler, and has even
resorted to removing individual members for answering the above question in an honest manner.
So much for ftee speech hey Chris? You're.an embarrassment. Shame on you. | call on every
fren thinking member of this group fo stand up for free speech, and against the ongoing
nonsensa that CP proliferates throughout the indusiry.

Lixe (D) » Roply privately « Delote 7 hours ago

to decelve the Court
with KNOWINGLY
FALSE “Information”.

This If from July 2016 14 June 2015:
- NOT 14 June. Again,  July

an attempt by PARIS ‘
to decelve the Court Gavin Jordan
with KNOWINGLY Hi Christopher

FALSE “Information”.

Cant you tell us what happenad here? | keep on seeing reference lo an Oxebridge lawsuit that !
shut Elsmar cove? Is there any truth in this? | doubl il, but there seems a ot of chatter aboul it.

Like(0) < Reply privately « Delele 23 minutes ago

14|June P015:
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m Helmut Jilling

3 1 do not condone hacking someone's site....that is naver right. . but the faci that Mr. Paris said
he has 1o consult his lawyers before he can be allowed to comment on the Elsmar
situation...should answer many questions....sad....Elsmar was a fabulous resource....

Like ) « Delnte Iseconds age
14fflund2015:
July
i} Jos Albe
13 ?

It doesn't take a genius to find and read a few court docs to determine that Chris is a crybaby
and the only way to stop the other kids from making fun of him was lo burn down the school.

Terrible shame that such a valuable resource had the be the target of hie pstulance. Deeper

pockets buy belter lawyers.

Like (0) - Reply privately - Delete 2 seconds ago

22. Multiple other discussions on Linkedin are erupting which repeat the misinformation provided by
Smith, and which continue to paint Oxebridge as the villain and Elsmar as the victim. From the
Medical Devices QA:RA forum, one example:

@ Brindusa Curcaneanu
[ hitp.fensw g-prne comitagoxebrdge-quality-resourees!

SM|TH does not Oxebndge Quality Resources
know this . : ,

Oxebridge Quality Resources is an offshore bogus entily engaging in telemarkeling fraud.
person and has copyright violations, smear campaigns and bogus accreditation schames. Oxebfidge is owned
no control over by Christopher Paris, a known con ertist who uses & number of aliases such as Jorge A. David,

Chris Harris, Elizebalh Karris, Chrissy Pariss, Mark Spiltie and Chris Andetson Chris Paris

what she (ln hides offshore in Poru away from U.S. authorities where he solicils unsuspecting businesses
using Skype to hide his lrue tocation and identity. Piease ignore all soilcitations lrom Mr. Paris
this case) posts end his bogus organization Oxebridge Quality Resources. For more information on
anywhere. telemarketing lxaufi please seo lhe FBI website about Common Fraud Schomes.
Lkad} ¢ Reply pavakely « Report upar & dhiiys 020

%1 Brindusa Curcansanu
24 You can find the articles fiom Elsmar Cove ol this archive site:

hilps-fiweb aichive orgiweb?201506201427 3%hiips Helsimar. conv
Lhe(3) » Reply privately « Report spam 5days ag0

Brindusa Curcaneanu
http iveww, reddil.conVr/elsmarscove/comntents 3oqyfalinfo_on_the_lall_ol__the_cismar_cave/
Lke(9) ¢ Reply prvately + Reporl spain € days 3

23. On July 13 2015, at about 8:00 PM EST, the Oxebridge website was the victim of a hack which
replaced the main page with one indicating “ELSMAR STRIKES BACK” and “FREE MARC SMITH."” The
file injected was named “freemarcsmith.html” and featured a graphic entitled “freemarcsmith.gif.”
All internal pages within the Oxebridge site were redirected to this page. The hack was discovered
within about 45 minutes and the site restored, and no files appear to have been lost.

‘ Agaln a repeat by pasting the samoe graphic In this document In multiple places - Makes the document longer, | assume. It Is
suspocted that PARIS, himaolf, did this. Even if PARIS himselt did not do this, SMITH had nothing to do with it, PARIS

i pregents no proof that SMITH did.

i1n addltion, if PARIS' webaslte was “hackaed", it goes to show PARIS had very poor security - PARIS' fault unrelated to SMITH.
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Agaln a ropex by paating tho semo graphic In thlo document In multiple places - Makoa tho d ft lo suap d that PARIS, himaelf, did thig. Even if PARIS himaelf did not do thi
SMITH had nothing to do wih it, Punls preconto no proot that SMITH did.
In nddmon. W PARIS' webnlio wao "huckod , It goeo to chow PARIS had very poor securlty - PARIS® fault unrelated to SMITH.
t.‘. A O Iy I o o e N N - e T -
PPN e OBO.!I’QI!
RIOWE: Ocrs 4 " QoY ALMAIOO RIMOGOE ROUIOCT  NwecocTy .

nowa T x e i MUK OO MINGIDCT  AONOTOCE  RAKWE T
nrMucaeTE o LD ROVGIOIT  MIRUCKT  AOWMIOCE  RIUAACTE
nouucncn T - nnuxn:;"nrm:x T’ v.-uu‘m .-un% S IO R ut e
Rt wire oy ‘acn nowrsen’ nmwsods_nb num-::s u: zler ruu. i : LT
fLrr e ey 2 o rmm.m AW ROMUCETY  NIWKOST RO ES COCR  nrraatzoent
TUT UL R o P mvu.’f!i"l RNOUUIWTI FLTWUILSTT RO WO RIIwg: ol TRCT 7Y W 1T
nrwicacn IS0 AONWIDEY AMMGKOCE NZMETSTY ADEIGEY  ADMUOeTY N nzoress
Ol Mar oot > r.nuuu':f:::ll. e n,n Ajas: |"‘-\) LAY ’.nu{;mn T AT ey
RoZedr sy ;G s . naum—-n\' najea s, nlliﬂ.\'_l i yEocs R 0D
o ae: e BV UI0CT, AN MIZUGCOCN ROWGILTY RANuacE : now: e
ROwscas o : NOMKOCE NOMUCWTE  ARKUIOST  AZXWHCTE
. .

AWuc e o T8 MIWUGO  MZMUCGOE  MUKGCGOY  ROdesaos

e e coc AT RIAACC .T}uu:r,ml Fuciay mwcm
mzuw acn 1T he _‘:_, | rupwr s ?rir.‘u.u"...i mu\xié‘( piauetac
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For another two hours after the page was deleted, some pages continued to attempt to point to the
hacked page, resulting in a “404” error, due to unauthorized alteration of the .htaccess file.

o U O

* CH  saweadeene s oo
()\}‘ L’ilujé:{-‘ Ll G L Y e I O I Y'Y YV,
No Results Found . : Wugh oy tenes

(LT L L R P 2 LRI T I e S R N IO TV T T o TR TR ot ]

Patmegib g o
AR TR

s sam
it

Paris was thus forced to change website host providers, to utilize a new service that does not rely on

-htaccess files, and incur the related costs for improving site security.

1gain state, SMITH
oes not know this 24. On Reddit, the user “karansjet” gave this false account of the Oxebridge/Elsmar lawsuit, which
person. matches the version of events published by Marc Smith prior to the site’s shutdown:
All the court

re: elsmar
documents - 1 . Karansjet Lo tmuie wp

hrough 59 - were I don’t knovs Marc personally so I can only piece together what happened based on public court documents. In my
ublic documents opinion, it looks like Chris sued Marc for trying to "extort” him, whereas Marc just wanted to sell the Elsmar site and
nd were, and are, retire. Chris spun that as extortion betause & dlsé wanted Marc to remové threads from Elsmar calling Chris out for
easlly found in a the paranold whackjob he is. So much drama.... Anyway here's Marc's email and LinkedIn profile:

'Google” search. hatp:/rveveve.linkecin.comyin/alsmarmarce

ARIS should have meércsmith 102 rcinch.rr.com
known all of this
would be Public.

etk ropuit Llsd naer anarkansead  reply

25.°0n 16 July, a Linked user {J.D. Pickett) attempted to post the foliowing:

: JO P.ocommented T 1 e e e T
4 -
) Fteund Gk O Shows the a0l Lourt dosunients mm 2an 201 seintanning a delamation i s ut Fled by Gxebnge:

Clualty Rescurzes and Chisiopher Pans against hMarc Smith. 1 ound 2 past on Oxebmige 1eferencing the "hef” of seven

wtesten Dt bead bvaste postsd on g Cainpetng wiebate Fimally [inut atoue o tote Invtacen Class ans and A%
for g s gt JOUS AL LM ot nesthies a0 2 R 00ARIe YR 1 s GRE Y e 0 30 L0 N
SO Al St net AV the s b 0l Pt sna Mg s S Senversea i, tas thread T 1ess

RURE N AL D TANR ¢ TN

At acthe mfegoynan i e

16 nows 336

ilt was deleted without publication, and in response Pickett wrote this email to me, through Linkedin:

PARIS should have sald he CENSORED negative comment(s).
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nhatl | POLARIS Latwratonas
Posting Concerns

J.O. Plekatt luaity ma e M, e

[ [P0} LRI B Y B

M Pasis,

Thank you for not ollowing my pravious post 10 ba visible, because o corfums
nyy initial assumplion about your bohavior. J'vo read savetal of tho 1esaurcas on
youir compuny's sile alony with posls you've mndo on other siles throughout the
What did PARIS expect? Praise? last fow yoors You spend much labor on critici2ing ond rating agansl the
activit:es of quality bodias. However, you sofuse 1o accept ¢riticism, in ki § find
your bohavier to be hypocritical. Fertunotaly, for you. it appears yous
adversarios are rtol o3 litigious as you. | wish you and your cumpany {he bast,
but t would naver mecommend your servicas 1o my peors In the Indianapolls
quality community

Besl Regards,
Jumes Pickall

26. On or about July 25", a thread on Linkedin, which includes participation by Smith himself, evoives to
include 3 call to "boycott” the Oxebridge forum “O-Forum”. This further encroaches on the
Mediation Agreement, given that a material condition for the low settlement amount was contingent
on Mr. Paris’ ability to recoup his losses through the creation of a forum to replace Elsmar.com.

(Source: https://www.linkedin.com/grp/post/8225593-6026151705257746436 )

W George Hummel, ACQIl

The problem with this new “forum™ is that ils owner will push his own biand of haif rulhs,
distortions and propaganda. This so-calied forum should be boycolled lest you too be sued.

Lke (8) ¢ Repeatspan 1 moath bt

L Mathew Judge
| for one won'l be joining George, of that you can be assured
Lize(2) « Reopotspam 1 ronth agu

Pt Gldget Stough

1just took a peek ol it, and from the radio silence (other than his awn posts and those of his
admin), it appears to be off lo a sluggish start.

ke Dy » <epat s 1 montls ags:

27. During this July 25 exchange, Smith again engages in defamation by distorting the Settlement
_Agreement and repeating his “burning down the library” charge._

. Marc Timothy Smith

Elsmar was an internet “icon". There was no LinkedIn when it started in January of 1996. No
Google, no Facebook or anything like that. Taking Elsmar "down” was "Burning Down the
Library" by a person who can nol stand criticism and resoried to taking 19 years of centralized
information, opinions, interpretations, friendship, etc. off of the internet.

Like (3) - Report spam 1 month ago
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28. The same July 25th thread escalated to a physical threat made against Paris by LinkedIn user Jack
Fletcher:

‘ - Jack Fletcher
| ; A baseball bat | could hendle....not a web hack

tike () * Report spam 1 manth ago

i
|
2?. On August 9", former Elsmar user Andrey Bardaym announced a new forum using the name “Elsmar

Quality Forum” (link: http://elsmar-forum.com/forums/ )
SMITH does not know this person,

nor does SMITH Qave any
assoclation in any way with the
website which Is linked to.

Andrey B. commented on The end of elsmar cove forum
"~ hitp:/felsmat-forum.com/

from using Elsmar in a domain
name, or in any other way.

SMITH has no way to‘\ top anyone
o




